## Schedule "B" to By-Law 2021-57 of the Municipality of Dysart et al

## A.J. LaRue Arena Fees and Charges

## (HST will be charged if applicable to fee or charge)

Service	Fee or Charge (Effective September 7, 2021)
Arena Winter Ice Rentals – Minor Hockey & Skating Club	\$82.40 per hour
Arena Winter Ice Rentals – School	\$87.55 per hour
Arena Winter Ice Rentals – Weekdays after 4pm & weekends	\$113.00 per hour
Arena Winter Ice Rentals – Weekdays 8am–4pm	\$77.25 per hour
Arena Winter Ice Rentals – Adult Tournaments	\$128.75 per hour
Public Skating (price includes HST)	\$2.00 per person
Shinny (price includes HST)	\$5.00 per person
Birthday Party – includes 50 minutes of ice time and 1 hour in auditorium (Winter Ice Rental)	\$113.00 per hour
Birthday Party – includes 50 minutes of ice time and 1 hour in auditorium (Summer Ice Rental)	\$200.00 per hour
Arena Summer Ice Rentals – Minor Hockey & Skating Club (from start of ice rental season, up to and including Labour Day)	\$97.00 per hour
Arena Summer Ice Rentals – Other, Hockey School (from start of ice rental season, up to and including Labour Day)	\$200.00 per hour
Arena Summer Ice Rentals – Adult Tournament	\$175.00 per hour
Arena Winter Ice Rentals – Public Skating Sponsorship Package #1: sign in lobby on day of skate, rotating advertisement on the electronic sign one week prior to the skate - Weekdays 8am – 4pm, (other than March break, Christmas break and holidays)	\$135.00 per hour
Arena Winter Ice Rentals – Public Skating Sponsorship Package #2: sign in lobby on day of skate, rotating advertisement on the electronic sign one week prior to the skate – Weekdays after 4pm, weekends, March break, Christmas break and holidays	\$200.00 per hour
Arena Summer Ice Rentals – Public Skating Sponsorship Package: sign in lobby on day of skate, rotating advertisement on the electronic sign one week prior to the skate – (from start of ice rental season, up to and including Labour Day)	\$290.00 per hour
Dell Heekey	¢40.00 man hav
Ball Hockey	\$40.00 per hour
Ice Surface Rental	\$450.00 per day for non-profit organizations; or \$1,000.00 per day for profit making events
Community Centre – Auditorium Rental	\$41.20 per hour, maximum of \$257.50 per day

Community Centre – Auditorium Rental for Minor Hockey,	\$41.20 per hour,
Figure Skating and Adult Hockey Tournaments when the	maximum of \$103.00
rental includes a minimum of 4 hours ice rental per day.	per day
Community Centre – Auditorium set up and dismantling fee involving staff	\$25.75 per hour
Arena Board Signage Rental – Large (3 x 8)	\$350.00 for Installation
	\$200.00 annual rental
	fee
	10% discount applied
	to second board sign
Arena Board Signage Rental – Small (3 x 4)	\$200.00 for Installation
	\$100.00 annual rental
	fee
	10% discount applied
	to second board sign
	Ť
Electronic sign advertising for Community Events, Programs	\$100 per week (7
and Messaging* – ads will display in a rotation	days) - two week
	increments, additional
*Ads must meet electronic sign submission guidelines.	weeks can be
	purchased depending
	on availability.